NOTICE OF PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT

Date: November 8, 2011

REGULATION TITLE: REGULATION NO.:

Fees for Solar Testing, Certification, Inspection, UCF-8.009

and Other Related Services

SUMMARY OF REGULATION: This regulation is an updated version of the regulation previously numbered 6C7-8.004. This regulation mirrors the rule promulgated at 6C7-8.009, F.A.C.

AUTHORITY: BOG Regulation 1.001

NAME OF PERSON WHO INITIATED PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT:

Dr. James Fenton, Director, Florida Solar Energy Center

COMMENTS CONCERNING THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE TO THE CONTACT PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. The comments must identify the regulation you are commenting on.

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT IS:

Regulations Administrator 4000 Central Florida Blvd. Millican Hall, Suite 360 Orlando, FL 32816-0015 Phone: (407) 823-2482

Fax: (407) 823-6155

e-mail: regulations@mail.ucf.edu

FULL TEXT OF THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT:

UCF-8.009 Fees for Solar Testing, Certification, Inspection, and Other Related Services.

Fees sufficient to cover the costs of tests, certifications, inspections, and other services relating to solar equipment performed by the Center shall be collected by the Center prior to the

maintain one or more fee schedules containing testing and certification fees; fee schedules for FSEC PV System Fee Schedule (April 2009) "Photovoltaic Equipment Certification" and FSEC Solar Thermal Fee Schedule (January 2010) "Solar Thermal Collector Testing, System Testing & Certification", herein incorporated by reference, may be updated as necessary to cover the costs of procedures.

Specific Authority: 377.705, F.S., 1001.74, F.S. Law Implemented: 377.705, F.S., 1001.74, F.S. History–New ____-11.